	12-13	-2000			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31- 72			'ER SHEET Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
The Honorable Commissioner		187 56		ocuments or copy thereof.	_ -
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			ddress of receiving party(ies)		
William E. Rader David P. Keesor	Name: Semtech Corpo		poration Contraction		
11/2/10	1	Interna- Address:			
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Diges Dino		Street Address:	103 Southcenter Court, Suit	e 1000	
3. Nature of conveyance:		City Morrisville_State North Carolina Zip 27560			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of the constraint of the constrain		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Execution Date: 11/21/00					
4. Application number(s) or patent number					-
If this document is being filed together	with a new applicat	ion, the execution d			-
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No	D.(S)	
	Additional r	numbers attached?	🗆 Yes 🔀 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho	ould be mailed:	6. Total n	umber of applications and pa	atents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Edward H. Green, III</u> Internal Address: <u>Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.</u>		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300			Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
		8.	Deposit account number: 1	8-1167	
City: <u>Cary</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip:	27511		(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account	t)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>				
9. Statement and signature.		<u></u>	- ·		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing infor na	tion is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is	s a true copy of the original docume	ent.
Edward H. Green, III	duard !!	Acen &		677	
	0		Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sh	ieet: 1				
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do	not detach this p	ortion		
Mail documents to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet in or	mation to:			
		oner of Patents an Box Assignment /ashington, D.C. 2	is		
Public burden reporting for this sample co document and gathering the data needed, ar and Trademark Office, Office of Information Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2059	nd completing and ⊡evi ⊨Systems, PK2-10⊡0C	ewing the sample cove	er sheet. Send comments regard	ling this burden estimate to the U.S. Pati	ent

PATENT REEL: 011320 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of whis is here hereby acknowledged, William E. Rader. of 105 Rivercreek Place, Carboro, North Carolina 27510 and David P. Keesor, of 202 Stinhurst Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27713, owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a CHARGE PUMP WITH CURRENT LIMITING CIRCUIT, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, hereby sells and assigns to SEMTECH **CORPORATION**, a corporation of North Carolina, their entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by SEMTECH CORPORATION, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by William E. **Rader** and **David P. Keesor** had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this day of

_____, **2000**.

William E. Rader

David P. Kessor

STATE OF ______County

, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that William E. Rader personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the _____ day of _____, 2000.

(Official Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires _____

PATENT REEL: 011320 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 11/21/2000